may not fairly present Jasco’s financial position, changes in equity, results of operations and cash flows; nor
the effect and impact of the Disposal. For the purposes of the pro forma financial information, it has been
assumed that the Disposal took place with effect from 1 July 2014 for the statement of comprehensive income
and 30 June 2015 for the statement of financial position.

The pro forma statements of comprehensive income and financial position have been prepared using
accounting policies that comply with International Financial Reporting Standards and that are consistent with
those applied in the published audited annual financial information of Jasco for the year ended 30 June 2015.

The directors of Jasco are responsible for the compilation, contents and preparation of the pro forma financial
information contained in this Circular and for the financial information from which it has been prepared. The
independent reporting accountants’ reasonable report on the pro forma financial information is set out in
Annexure 4.

1.	 Pro Forma statement of comprehensive income

The table below sets out the pro forma statement of comprehensive income.

  Before1

Effect
of the

disposal2 After
  Published Pro forma Pro forma Change  Change
  R’000 R’000 R’000 cents %

Revenue  1 123 818 3 700 1 127 518

Turnover  1 117 431   1 117 431

Interest received3  6 387  3 700  10 087

Operating loss before interest and
taxation4(b)  (72 456)  (689)  (73 145)

Interest received3  6 387  3 700  10 087

Interest paid5  (22 433)  850   (21 583)

Share of loss from associate4(b)  (689)  689  –

Net profit before taxation  (89 191)  4 550  (84 641)

Taxation6  6 343  (1 274)  5 069

Profit for the period  (82 848)  3 276   (79 572)

Net earnings attributed to:

– equity holders of the parent  (83 272)  3 276   (79 996)

– non-controlling interests  424   424

   (82 848)  3 276   (79 572)

Earnings per share  (38.7)   (35.7) 3.0 7.8

Diluted earnings per share  (38.7)   (35.7) 3.3 7.8

Headline earnings per share  2.4   4.1  1.7 70.0

Diluted headline earnings per share  2.4   4.1  1.7 70.0

Weighted number of shares in issue7  215 154 670   215 154 670

Maximum number of shares7  224 189 816   224 189 816

Notes
1. The “Before Published” financial information has been extracted, without adjustment, from Jasco’s published audited final

results for the year ended 30 June 2015.

19

2. The effects on the acquisition are calculated on the assumption that the disposal became effective on 1 July 2014. Refer to
paragraph 6 on page 8 above for the salient details of the transaction.

[…]

is no longer recognised as a share of loss from association terms of IAS28, as the investment in the associate has been disposed
of. The impact of this 4(a) a reversal of the share of loss from associate R689 000. 4(b) The derecognition of the investment
in associate, disclosed as Non-current asset held for sale on 30 June 2015, resulted in a loss on disposal of the R689 000
recognised in Operating loss, being the difference between the carrying value and the net proceeds of the sale investment.

5. R850 000 saving on interest paid at an interest rate of 8.5% in terms of the term loan agreement, as a result of utilising the
first R20 000 000 of the disposal proceeds to perform a R10 000 000 settlement on the term loan. The remaining balance of
R10 000 000 will be used to immediately reduce the bank overdraft.

6. The taxation impact of R1 274 000 on net interest earned, taxed at the statutory corporate tax rate of 28%.
7. The weighted average number of shares is unchanged.

2.	 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The table below set out the pro forma statement of financial position.

Before1

Published

Effect of the
disposal2

Pro forma

After the
 transactions

Pro forma Change Change

  R’000 R’000 R’000 cents %

ASSETS

Non-current assets  203 254  40 000  243 254

Plant and equipment  59 419   59 419

Intangibles  79 891   79 891

Investment in associates  –  –  –

Deferred income tax  37 483   37 483

Other non-current assets3  26 461  40 000  66 461

Non-current asset held for sale4  58 000  (58 000)  –

Current assets  492 954  –  492 954

Inventories  99 301   99 301

Trade and other receivables  375 497   375 497

Short-term portion of other
non-current assets  4 037   4 037

Taxation paid in advance  13 276   13 276

Cash and cash equivalents  843  –  843

Total assets  754 208  (18 000)  736 208

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ equity  213 103  –  213 103

Share capital and reserves  207 768  –  207 768

Non-controlling interests  5 335  –  5 335

Non-current liabilities  139 497  –  139 497

Interest-bearing liabilities  131 686   131 686

Deferred maintenance revenue  3 355   3 355

Deferred income tax  4 456  –  4 456

20

Before1

Published

Effect of the
disposal2

Pro forma

After the
 transactions

Pro forma Change Change

  R’000 R’000 R’000 cents %

Current liabilities  401 608  (18 000)  383 608

Interest-bearing liabilities5  29 235  (10 000)  19 235

Bank overdraft6  31 983  (8 000)  23 983

Non-interest-bearing liabilities  296 804   296 804

Deferred maintenance revenue  41 093   41 093

Taxation liability  2 493   2 493

Total liabilities  754 208  (18 000)  736 208

Net asset value per share  92.7   92.7

Net tangible asset value per share  57.0   57.0

Number of shares in issue7  229 319 191   229 319 191

Notes
1. The “Before Published” financial information has been extracted, without adjustment, from Jasco’s published audited results

for the year ended 30 June 2015.
2. The effect of the disposal is done on the basis that the disposal was completed on 30 June 2015.
3. R40 000 000 represents the deferred portion of the disposal consideration of M-TEC.
4. R58 000 000 derecognition of the investment held for sale being M-TEC.
5. R10 000 000 term loan settlement utilising the disposal proceeds.